
SECTION 00942 - Change Order Form 
No. 1 Final 

DATE OF ISSUANCE 1012312018 EFFECTIVE DATE: 1012312018 

OWNER: Indian River County 
CONTRACTOR: Timothy Rose Contracting, Inc. 
Project: 43RD AVENUE BRIDGE OVER IRFWCD SOUTH RELIEF CANAL 

RAILING REPAIR 
OWNER'S Project No. 
OWNER'S Bid No. 

IRC-1523 
2018043 

You are directed to mal<e the following changes in the Contract Documents: 

Reason for Change Order: 

The project is complete. This change order is to mal<e final adjustments to bid line items in 
Order to finalize the contract amount and release retainage to the Contractor. 

Attachments: (List documents supporting change): 

Description of Itemized Changes 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES 
Description Amount Description Time 
Original Contract Price $143,431 .00 Original Contract Time: (days) 

Final Completion: 30 (9/12/2018) 

Net decrease of this Change $8,320.00 Net increase (decrease) this 
Order: Change Order: (days) 

Final Completion: N.{9/12/2018) 
Contract Price with all approved $135,111.00 Contract Time with all approved 
Change Orders: Change Orders: (days) 

Final Completion: 30 (9/12/2018 

RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: 

By: [ . lb&~ By: 

ENGINEER (Signature) OWNER (Signature) 

Date: \ 0 . OL\ . \ ~ Date:9/26/2018 Date: 

IRC-1523_FC0_2018 
00942 -1 

F:\Public Works\ENGINEERING DIVISION PROJECTS\1523·43rd Ave Bridgc_S Rel Canal-Railing Repair\1-Conslruclion\Subslanlial Complelion\IRC-1523_FC0_2018.doc 



Item No. 

03391 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 - FINAL 
DESCRIPTION OF ITEMIZED CHANGES 

PROJECT NAME: 43rd Avenue Bridge Over IRFWCD South Relief Canal Railing Repair 

l.R.C. PROJECT NO. 1523 BID NO. 2018043 

Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Price Increase 

MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT TN 4.2 400.00 1,680.00 

FORCE ACCOUNT 

SUBTOTALS 1,680.00 

43rd Avenue Bridge Over IRFWCD South Relief Canal Railing Repair TOTAL $ 

00310-1 
F:\Public Works\ENGINEERING DIVISION PROJECTS\1523-43rd Ave Bridge_S Rel Canal-Railing Repair\1-Admin\Agenda ltems\Project Closeout\IRC-1523_FC0_2018 

Price Decrease 

10,000.00 

10,000.00 

(8,320.00) 


