
Indian River County Florida

Legislation Text

Indian River County
Administration Complex

1801 27th Street, Building A
Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-

3388
www.ircgov.com

Award of Bid No. 2018043 43rd Avenue Bridge over IRFWCD South Relief Canal Railing Repair, IRC-1523
Staff recommends the project to be awarded to Timothy Rose Contracting, Inc. in the amount of $143,431.00
and requests the Board of County Commissioners approve the sample agreement and authorize the Chairman to
execute said agreement after receipt and approval of the required Public Construction Bond and Certificate of
Insurance and after the County Attorney has approved the agreement as to form and legal sufficiency.

File #: 18-1787, Version: 1

Indian River County Florida Printed on 4/5/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

